CHAPTER LXIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO DIVIDE THE CITY OF RED WING, IN THE COUNTY OF GOODHUE, INTO WARDS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTION AND SALARY OF CITY OFFICERS OF SAID CITY, THE SAME BEING CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section four be amended so as to read as follows: The city officers of said city of Red Wing shall be a mayor, who shall hold his office for one year; two aldermen from each ward, who shall hold their offices two years each, except that at the first election under this act, one of said two aldermen shall be elected for but one year, and annually thereafter one alderman shall be elected whose term of office shall be two years; a city recorder, city attorney, and city treasurer, whose term of office shall be one year each. The mayor and aldermen shall constitute the city council of said city, and the city recorder, city attorney and the other officers of said city not specified in this act, shall be appointed in the manner now provided by law.

SEC. 2. That section five be amended to read as follows: The present officers of the city shall continue in office until their successors in office are elected and qualified, as provided for in this act, and the mayor and treasurer, shall be elected by the legal voters of said city, and the said aldermen by the legal voters of their

respective wards.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 27, 1879,

CHAPTER LXIV.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-EIGHT OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA FOR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BLUE EARTH COUNTY TO RECEIVE EXTRA COMPENSATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Section 1. Section one of chapter one hundred and forty-eight of the special laws of Minnesota for one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight is amended by adding to said section the follow-